

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2014-0339 **Version**: 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 8/18/2014 In control: Budget and Fiscal Management Committee

On agenda: Final action: 9/29/2014

Enactment date: Enactment #: 14237

Title: A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a report from the King County executive in accordance with

Ordinance 17696, Section 21, Proviso P4, regarding the options related to the acquisition and

governance of the new public safety emergency radio network.

Sponsors: Joe McDermott

Indexes: Public Safety

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 14237.pdf, 2. A. Report Regarding the Acquisition and Governance of the New Public Safety

Emergency Radio Network, 3. A. Report Regarding the Acquisition and Governance of the New Public Safety Emergency Radio Network, 4. 2014-0339 legislative review form.pdf, 5. A. Report Regarding the Acquisition and Governance of the New Public Safety Emergency Radio Network, 6. 2014-0339 transmittal letter.doc, 7. Staff Report 2014-0339 Radio Proviso Response.doc, 8. Attachment 3 County

Auditor Management Letter.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/29/2014	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
9/16/2014	1	Budget and Fiscal Management Committee	Recommended Do Pass	Pass
8/18/2014	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

A MOTION acknowledging receipt of a report from the King County executive

in accordance with Ordinance 17696, Section 21, Proviso P4, regarding the

options related to the acquisition and governance of the new public safety

emergency radio network.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 17696, Section 21, Proviso P4, requested the executive to transmit a report on the replacement of the public safety emergency radio network by January 30, 2014, and

WHEREAS, the executive wrote to the council on January 30, 2014, detailing the incompatibility in the timing between the system vendor request for proposals responses and the desired deliverables for proviso P4, and requesting a six-month postponement for this proviso, modifying the transmission date to July 31, 2014, and

File #: 2014-0339, Version: 1

WHEREAS, the executive is now submitting the report in fulfillment of Proviso P4, and

WHEREAS, the report includes information on the financial options for the replacement of the network, including identifying, addressing and evaluating options and alternatives for funding the acquisition and governance of the new public safety emergency radio network, as requested in Proviso P4;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The receipt of the Report on Options Regarding the Acquisition and Governance of the New Public Safety Emergency Radio Network, which is Attachment A to this motion, is hereby acknowledged.